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2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

In thousands except per share  
amounts and number of employees

Gross revenue $1,394,035 $1,198,667 $1,033,379 $958,154 $922,511

Income (loss) before income taxes $224,641 $169,000 $74,912 $44,853 $21,807

Net profit (loss) $158,964 $122,986 $52,953 $28,892 $22,816

Basic earnings (loss) per share $12.57 $9.73 $4.10 $2.18 $1.72

Total assets $3,043,250 $2,713,903 $2,464,755 $2,240,314 $2,438,517

Shareholders’ equity $823,196* $685,668 $592,722 $545,322 $523,550

Book value per share $65.66 $54.93 $46.31 $41.81 $39.55

Total shares outstanding (Class A) 12,447 12,481  12,798  13,041 13,239

Number of employees 2,913 2,908 2,971 2,976 2,992

In billions

Client Assets Under Administration $122.1 $104.8 $91.0 $80.1 $86.9

Assets Under Management $46.2 $38.8 $32.1 $26.7 $28.3

Financial Highlights
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What a year, 2021 was a year for the record books. Out of a pandemic, emerged a strong economic 

recovery fueled by excess demand, driven by enormous liquidity and pump priming by both fiscal 

spending and monetary stimulus. With interest rates remaining at record lows throughout much 

of the year, demand for housing, cars, and consumer durables could not be satisfied by available 

supplies. With the availability of vaccines in the early spring, demand for services also re-emerged 

with a pick-up in dining, travel, sports and entertainment. 

A Letter from the  A Letter from the  
Chairman & CEOChairman & CEO

Basic Earnings Per Share

$12.57 

2021
$9.73 

2020
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2021 was also a historic year for Oppenheimer as we 
celebrated our 140th Anniversary. Collectively, we achieved 
record results, set against a complex operating backdrop. 
Our unwavering belief in our purpose, our strategy, and 
our people provided Oppenheimer with the ideal moment 
to move forward across numerous fronts and succeed 
as never before. We are a firm that rises to challenges, 
recognizes opportunities, and empowers investors, families, 
entrepreneurs, and companies to achieve their financial 
goals and desired results. Our three principal business units 
– Capital Markets, Asset Management, and Private Client 
Services – individually delivered exceptional results. More 
importantly, our businesses are operating together in bringing 
synergies that benefit our clients, opening new opportunities 
for our firm, and ultimately, to our shareholders. 

By prioritizing employees’ safety, health and well-being, 
we remained both safe and productive as we managed 
through the pandemic. Despite the difficult environment, we 
achieved much and produced another year of outstanding 
performance. Our employees have been both resilient and 
resolute, demonstrating an almost unlimited capacity for 
working differently, and an unwavering commitment to each 
other and to their clients. For the majority of the year, an 
overwhelming majority of our employees continued to work 
remotely or in a hybrid work environment as a result of robust 
business continuity planning and years of investment in our 
technology infrastructure. 

We navigated this extraordinary year with a strong focus on serving our clients and communities, taking care of our employees 
and generating strong returns for our shareholders by delivering record financial performance. Throughout the year, our banking 
and capital markets team were at the forefront of activity, delivering tailored solutions to clients based on their experienced 
market judgment and expertise. Additionally, advice this year was particularly relevant as our Financial Advisors worked with 
clients to manage their individual investment portfolios amid extreme volatility.



We are carefully taking the next step in our evolution. We continue to 
believe that the foundations for our future success and prosperity are 
firmly established, including our infrastructure, our culture, our services, 
and above all, our leadership. Our two-year operating results have been 
exceptional, even through the continuing impact of the pandemic. Without 
question, these past two years have engendered profound changes that 
are impacting the global economy, the pace of innovation and the speed 
and adoption of technology, both as a provider of service, the enabler of 
the “work from anywhere” economy, and the ability to make information and 
knowledge ubiquitous and available to all. Data, digitization, and traditional 
business models are changing, and changing fast. 

As we look to our next generation of leadership, I am pleased that Robert 
‘Rob’ Lowenthal has assumed the role of President of both Oppenheimer 
& Co. Inc. and Oppenheimer Holdings. In Rob’s new role he will continue to 
lead Investment Banking as well as to develop and create the environment for 
growth, that will pave our way forward, in collaboration with the Management 
Committee, and our Board of Directors. He is well prepared to take on 
this new role, having spent the past 20+ years leading various elements 
of our firm, successively: Information Technology, fixed income, and more 
recently investment banking – all with outstanding results. Together, we will 
continue to focus intensely on the challenges and opportunities before us 
and continue to enhance our talent, our culture, and our creative ability to 
evolve and adapt to change. 

2021 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE

During the past year, the firm generated record revenue and net income, 
as well as setting numerous other records across our lines of business. 
Revenues were $1.394 billion, and net income was $159 million (or $12.57 
per share), the best in Oppenheimer’s history, compared with $1.198 billion 
and $123 million (or $9.73 per share) in 2020, an increase of 16.3 percent. 
This comparison is particularly impressive given the non-recurrence of the 
incentive fee from our alternative fund’s performance of $61.6 million in the 
4th quarter of 2020. Our remarkable results were driven by a significant 
improvement in investment banking results, increased assets under 
management, and came despite record low interest rates, which limited 
interest-related revenues to only $62.6 million for the year. In 2021, more 
than ever, our success depended on the diversification of our business 
model and the talent of our highly dedicated associates.

On December 31, 2021, the firm had a total of 12,546,701 common shares 
outstanding with our book value rising to $65.66 per share, as compared 
to $54.93 at the end of 2020. Under our repurchase authorization, we were 
opportunistic in repurchasing our common shares during the year, buying 
back 177,192 shares for $7.7 million, at an average price of $43.67 per share. 
Our purchases came at a higher price reflecting the strong performance of 
our share price. In total, the firm returned total capital of nearly $26 million to 
shareholders through the combination of dividends and share repurchases. 

It is an honor to be named 
President of Oppenheimer, a 
great firm where I have spent 
over 22 years of my career and 
which is poised to achieve even 
stronger results in the years 
ahead. We have established 
teams in every division across 
the organization, and I look 
forward to working with 
them to drive growth and 
increase the value we provide 
to our shareholders, clients, 
employees and partners.

"

"

– Rob Lowenthal
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We are pleased to be able to invest in our businesses, as well as return 
excess capital to our shareholders through share re-purchases and dividends 
including a $1.00/share extra dividend declared at yearend for the second 
consecutive year. We also increased our regular dividend to $.15/ per share 
from $.12 previously. We raised our dividend while continuing to invest in 
technologies, skills and our future to expand our capabilities and accelerate 
future growth. Stockholders’ equity grew to $823.2 million in 2021 from 
$685.6 million in 2020, reaching a record high. 

Again this year, the availability of “free” trades offered to self-directed 
investors did not impede clients from paying commissions for the added 
security and convenience of having an experienced professional with 
whom to confer. The need for value-added advice and service has become 
ever more important in the COVID-19 era. Cryptocurrency is a financial 
innovation which came into its own in 2021, yet its long term usefulness 
has yet to be tested. Its speculative appeal is undeniable and its volatility 
attracted speculators and caught the news cycle on a regular basis, as 
it became mainstream in 2021. Meme stocks and crypto coins caught 
investors’ attention as never before during the past year and gave new 
investors plenty of excitement with a combination of huge gains coupled 
with huge losses depending upon timing. Given the volatility and newness 
of these categories of investments, we do not offer these emerging 
investments to our clients.

$1.39 billion
Record revenue for the full year 2021

$224.6 million
Record pre-tax income and 

$159 million 
Net income for the full year 2021

$12.57
Record basic per share and 

$11.70 
Diluted earnings per share  
for the full year 2021

$625.7 million
Record revenue and earnings in Capital 
Markets segment for full year 2021 driven 
by record investment banking results

$823.2 million
Stockholders' equity attributable to 
Oppenheimer Holdings Inc. reached  
a record as of December 31, 2021

$65.66
Book value per share and

$52.11
Tangible book value per share reached 
record levels at December 31, 2021

$122.1 billion
Client assets under administration and

$46.2 billion 
Assets under management were both at 
record levels at December 31, 2021

RECORD PERFORMANCE

The Major Indices Ended 2021

S&P 500 INDEX  

      26.9%
DJIA 

      18.7%
NASDAQ 

      21.4%

Revenue by Business Segment

AssPrivate Client et Management Capital Markets

$665.0
48%

$104.6
7%

$625.7
45% $642.1

53%

$130.3
11%

$426.8
36%

2020
($M)

2021
($M)
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We were able to celebrate the equity markets surge to new heights at 
year-end with the Dow Jones Industrial Average ending the year up 18.7 
percent, the S&P 500 up 26.9 percent, and the NASDAQ up 21.4 percent. 
As we look ahead, we are faced with increasing inflation and the surety of 
increased interest rates as the Federal Reserve ends its purchase of bonds, 
allows run-off from its holdings and increases nominal interest rates in an 
attempt to control price increases going forward. Recent excessive demand, 
combined with restrictive supply chains and a limited return to work despite 
large numbers of available jobs and rising wages have led us to the highest 
inflation in over 40 years.

This will certainly make 2022 a more difficult environment than the buoyant 
markets of the recent past. The U.S. economy is well into an economic 
recovery and the global economy is showing signs of recovery as well as 
reducing the likelihood of recession in coming months. There will continue 
to be growing challenges including dealing with the rising climate risk, which 
we are experiencing daily though extreme climate events but, despite the 
headwinds, we remain quite constructive on our business and its prospects.

The recent invasion of Ukraine by Russia has placed in jeopardy the projected 
inflation rate, the worldwide growth rate and consumer confidence. Only 
time will tell the long term implications of these events.

This is where we can best show our ability to guide clients through turbulent 
periods, assist corporate clients in raising needed capital and provide advice 
to acquisitive clients looking to expand their business. Our 140 years of 
cumulative experience has taught us to not only survive, but thrive, during 
periods of stress and turmoil. 

I am extremely proud of our employees who continued to live our values 
and serve our clients in this extraordinary year. Since the 1980’s, through 
strategic hiring, and a series of acquisitions, Oppenheimer has transformed 
itself into a diversified wealth management and investment banking firm 
with a strong capital markets underpinning permitting us to compete with 
the largest global banks. I am particularly appreciative of the opportunity 
afforded to me to share the leadership during this period of growth with our 
management, our dedicated Board and so many wonderful associates. We 
look forward with optimism to the future.

Sincerely,

Albert G. Lowenthal 
Chairman & CEO

I am extremely proud of our employees who 
continued to live our values and serve our clients 
in this extraordinary year. 

ESG PERSPECTIVES
 
We recognize the importance of 
Environmental, Social, and Governance 
(ESG) factors in today’s business 
landscape. We continually evaluate 
our business practices that cover 
environmental impacts, supporting a 
diverse workforce, and our commitment to 
the well-being of our people, our clients, 
and the communities we serve. 

Our Culture of Compliance is underpinned 
by our core principles of integrity and 
honesty. It is our commitment to never 
sacrifice these principles for business 
profits. Additionally, we have implemented 
a set of programs that help reinforce our 
culture, including: 

 − Strong and visible compliance 
leadership and infrastructure

 − A code of conduct that guides  
our actions

 − Rigorous compliance learning 
modules for all employees

 − Our whistleblower policy

Oppenheimer’s Thought Leadership 
Helps Companies Drive Change
With global commitments toward a 
zero-emissions economy accelerating, 
Oppenheimer is playing an important 
role in facilitating conversations between 
drivers of positive change. Our thought 
leadership helps companies and investors 
alike navigate the realities of climate 
change, the disruption of legacy processes 
in transportation, energy and agriculture, 
and identify the opportunities that await 
investors in the new economy  
of sustainability.

In 2021, we launched our inaugural 
ESG Conference. ESG Investing will 
only continue to grow in importance and 
popularity among both institutional and 
retail investors. 
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Notable Highlights
In our various segments, results were the best in our history:

CAPITAL MARKETS

Investment Banking
 − $410.5 million record revenues, a 99 percent increase over last year
 − 250 completed transactions, up nearly 45 percent
 − Launched Fund Placement & Advisory Group and expanded Debt & Advisory Restructuring team
 − Launched and closed Oppenheimer’s first SPAC and acted as Lead Bookrunner on OPY Acquisition Corp. I’s 

upsized $126.5 million IPO
 − Merger & Acquisition fees were a record $195.0 million, a 141.8 percent increase

Fixed Income
 − Our nascent Enhanced Custody Services took hold with new accounts added to the platform
 − Primary issuance of Baby Bonds and Preferreds added continued diversification of product for both institutional 

and wealth management clients
 − $102.2 million in fixed income revenues, a 4.8 percent decrease compared to 2020. However, we reached the 

highest level of municipal underwriting in our history

Equities
 − $138.4 million in institutional equity revenues, up 5.9 percent from 2020. This reflects our ability to provide 

liquidity and execute large block trades for our institutional clients
 − 17,000+ connections between companies and investors across non-deal roadshows, digital conferences, expert 

events, and analyst visits with C-Level management 
 − 38 senior research analysts covering 600+ companies 
 − $186.7 million in equity capital raising revenues, an 80.8 percent increase compared with 2020

Public Finance
 − #3 rank for short-term notes, #8 for all issuance types, #16 for long-term negotiated taxable volume
 − Fully integrated Brandis Tallman team in California
 − Sole managed our largest ever municipal bond offering, a $346.6 million taxable federal lease revenue bond 

WEALTH MANAGEMENT

Private Client
 − $122.1 billion client assets in custody, a new record
 − $665.1 million in total revenue, a 35.8 percent increase 
 − Solid results with strong investor flows driven by demand for fee-based advice and elevated client activity
 − Expanded services to Latin America with advisors and their clients attracted to diversified offering and service

Asset Management
 − $46.2 billion in assets under management, a new record and 19 percent increase 
 − $7.48 billion in Alternative Investments, a new record, and a 20 percent increase driven by introduction of  

11 new strategies
 − $451.1 million in fee-based revenue (includes total firm advisory fee revenue)
 − New accounts grew 11 percent to 84,700
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Arizona 
14636 North Scottsdale Road 
Scottsdale AZ 85254 
480-596-1211

10195 North Oracle Road 
Oro Valley, AZ 85704 
520-529-2553

California 
2121 Palomar Airport Road 
Carlsbad CA 92011 
760-476-3800

10880 Wilshire Boulevard 
Los Angeles CA 90024 
310-446-7100

620 Newport Center Drive 
Newport Beach CA 92660 
949-219-1000

580 California Street 
San Francisco CA 94104 
415-438-3000

Colorado 
3200 Cherry Creek S Drive 
Denver CO 80209 
303-698-5300

Connecticut 
1781 Highland Drive 
Cheshire CT 06410 
203-272-9400

100 Mill Plain Road 
Danbury CT 06811 
203-791-4600

29 West Street 
Litchfield CT 06759 
860-567-8301

466 Heritage Road 
Southbury CT 06488 
203-264-6511

263 Tresser Boulevard 
Stamford CT 06901  
203-328-1160

District of Columbia 
5301 Wisconsin Avenue NW 
Washington DC 20015 
202-296-3030

Florida 
999 Yamato Road 
Boca Raton FL 33431  
561-416-8600

110 E Atlantic Avenue 
Delray Beach FL 33432 
561-894-7200

100 NE 3rd Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale FL 33301 
954-356-8200

6700 Daniels Parkway 
Fort Myers FL 33912 
239-561-2330

1 Lake Morton Drive 
Lakeland FL 33801 
863-686-5393

2601 S Bayshore Drive 
Miami FL 33133 
305-860-2600

11780 US Highway One 
North Palm Beach FL 33408 
561-383-3900

1800 2nd Street 
Sarasota FL 34236 
941-363-2800

4221 W Boy Scout Boulevard 
Tampa FL 33607 
813-357-2800

Georgia 
3414 Peachtree Road NE 
Atlanta GA 30326 
404-262-5300

Illinois 
227 E Center Drive 
Alton IL 62002 
618-462-1968

500 W Madison Street 
Chicago IL 60661 
312-360-5500

Kansas 
811 E 30th Street 
Hutchinson KS 67502 
620-663-5461

10601 Mission Road  
Leawood KS 66206 
913-383-5100

534 Kansas Avenue 
Topeka KS 66603 
785-235-9281

1223 N Rock Road 
Wichita KS 67206  
316-636-8925

Massachusetts  
255 State Street 
Boston MA 02109 
617-428-5500

386 High Street 
Fall River MA 02720 
508-324-4450

Michigan  
385 S Eton Street 
Birmingham MI 48009 
248-593-3700

1400 Abbott Road 
East Lansing MI 48823 
517-333-7775

130 Mayer Road 
Frankenmuth MI 48734 
989-652-3251

9475 Holly Road 
Grand Blanc MI 48439 
810-694-2980

2851 Charlevoix Drive SE 
Grand Rapids MI 49546 
616-575-8031

63 Kercheval Avenue 
Grosse Pointe Farms MI 48236 
313-886-1200

555 W Crosstown Parkway 
Kalamazoo MI 49008 
269-381-4800

1007 W Ann Arbor Trail 
Plymouth MI 48170 
734-454-3751

810 Michigan Street 
Port Huron MI 48060 
810-987-1500

12900 Hall Road 
Sterling Heights MI 48313 
586-726-5000

3106 Biddle Avenue 
Wyandotte MI 48192 
734-284-9630

Minnesota 
100 South Fifth Street 
Minneapolis MN 55402 
612-337-2700

Missouri 
16401 Swingley Ridge Road 
Chesterfield MO 63017 
636-733-1000

4039 S Freemont Avenue 
Springfield MO 65804 
816-932-7000

1 N Brentwood Boulevard 
St Louis MO 63105 
314-746-2500

New Hampshire 
30 Penhallow Street 
Portsmouth NH 03801 
603-436-7626

New Jersey 
375 Raritan Center Parkway 
Edison NJ 08837 
732-934-3113

200 Park Avenue 
Florham Park NJ 07932 
973-245-4600

222 Haddon Avenue 
Haddon Township NJ 08108  
856-858-1043

302 Carnegie Center 
Princeton NJ 08540 
609-734-0400

3 Harding Road 
Red Bank NJ 07701 
732-224-9000

250 Pehle Avenue 
Saddle Brook NJ 07663 
201-845-2300

382 Springfield Avenue 
Summit NJ 07901 
908-273-2100

New York 
300 Westgate Business Center 
Drive 
Fishkill NY 12524 
845-897-8100

888 Veterans Memorial Highway 
Hauppauge NY 11788 
631-382-2500

2 Jericho Plaza 
Jericho NY 11753 
516-733-1300

401 Broadhollow Road 
Melville NY 11747 
516-391-4800

666 Third Avenue 
New York NY 10017 
212-907-4000

777 Third Avenue 
New York NY 10017  
212-753-9110

11A Sunset Avenue 
Westhampton Beach NY 11978 
631-288-7122

360 Hamilton Avenue 
White Plains NY 10601 
914-421-4100

North Carolina 
10 Brook Street 
Asheville NC 28803 
828-251-7884

800 Green Valley Road 
Greensboro NC 27408 
336-574-7500

380 Knollwood Street 
Winston-Salem NC 27103 
336-721-7040

Ohio 
25550 Chagrin Road 
Beachwood OH 44122 
216-765-5900

5905 E Galbraith Road 
Cincinnati OH 45236 
513-723-9200

1501 Stonecreek Drive 
Pickerington OH 43147 
614-322-3600

U.S. Branch Offices
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Principal Offices

Oppenheimer Holdings Inc.
85 Broad Street
New York, NY 10004
212-668-8000

Oppenheimer & Co. Inc.
85 Broad Street
New York, NY 10004
212-668-8000

Oppenheimer Asset
Management Inc.
85 Broad Street
New York, NY 10004
212-668-8000
 
Oppenheimer Trust
Company of Delaware
3411 Silverside Road
Wilmington DE 19810
302-529-2000

OPY Credit Corp.
85 Broad Street
New York, NY 10004
212-668-8000

Freedom Investments, Inc.
375 Raritan Center Parkway
Edison, NJ 08837
732-934-3000

Independent Registered  
Public Accounting Firm

Deloitte & Touche LLP

Registrar and Transfer Agent
 
Computershare Investor Services 
PO Box 505000 
Louisville, KY 40233 
800-522-6645

Firm Financial Information

Financial information is available 
at www.oppenheimer.com/
about-us/investor-relations. 
Our Annual Report on Form 10-K 
for the year-ended December 31, 
2021 also serves as our 2021 
Annual Report to Stockholders. 
To request a paper or email copy 
of our Annual Report on Form 
10-K, without exhibits, at no 
charge, call (800) 221-5588, write 
to Oppenheimer Holdings Inc., 
Attention: Secretary, 85 Broad 
Street, 22nd Floor, New York, 
NY 10004, or email info@opco.
com. Exhibits will be provided 
upon request and payment of a 
reasonable fee. 

Officers

Albert G. Lowenthal
Chairman of the Board &
Chief Executive Officer

Dennis P. McNamara, Esq.
Executive Vice President & 
Secretary

Board of Directors

Evan Behrens 
Independent Director

Board Committee(s):
• Audit
• Compliance
• Nominating and Corporate 

Governance

Timothy M. Dwyer 
Independent Director

Board Committee(s): 
• Audit
• Compensation*
• Compliance

William J. Ehrhardt  
Independent Director

Board Committee(s): 
• Audit*
• Compensation
• Compliance

Paul M. Friedman  
Lead Independent Director

Board Committee(s): 
• Compensation
• Compliance*
• Nominating and Corporate 

Governance

Teresa A. Glasser  
Independent Director

Board Committee(s): 
• Audit
• Compliance

Albert G. Lowenthal  
Inside Director, Chairman of the 
Board & Chief Executive Officer

Robert S. Lowenthal  
Inside Director, President, Head of 
Investment Banking

A. Winn Oughtred  
Independent Director

Board Committee(s):
• Compensation
• Compliance 
• Nominating and Corporate 

Governance*

R. Lawrence Roth  
Independent Director

Board Committee(s):
• Compensation
• Compliance
• Nominating and Corporate 

Governance

* Committee Chair

Oregon 
5000 Meadows Road 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 
503-495-7417

Pennsylvania 
1525 Valley Center Parkway 
Bethlehem PA 18017 
610-867-8631

136 W Main Street 
Bloomsburg PA 17815 
570-784-4210

14 E Court Street 
Doylestown PA 18901 
215-348-8104

165 Township Line Road 
Jenkintown PA 19046 
215-576-3048

2790 Mosside Boulevard 
Monroeville PA 15146 
412-858-7300

1818 Market Street 
Philadelphia PA 19103 
215-656-2800

101 S Centre Street 
Pottsville PA 17901 
570-622-4844

201 King of Prussia Road 
Radnor PA 19087 
610-225-8960

2200 Georgetowne Drive 
Sewickley PA 15143 
724-933-4810

Puerto Rico 
103 De Diego Avenue 
Gallery Plaza Condominium  
San Juan, PR 00911 
212-667-8526

Rhode Island 
1 Financial Plaza 
Providence RI 02903 
401-331-1932

Texas 
901 S Mopac Expressway 
Austin TX 78746 
512-314-2600

13455 Noel Road 
Dallas TX 75240 
972-450-3800

201 Main Street 
Fort Worth TX 76102 
817-333-3900

711 Louisiana Street 
Houston TX 77002 
713-650-2000

322 W Main Street 
Kenedy TX 78119 
830-583-0411

2445 Technology Forest  
Boulevard 
The Woodlands TX 77381 
281-363-7500

Virginia 
9020 Stony Point Parkway 
Richmond VA 23235 
804-663-1414

8100 Boone Boulevard 
Vienna VA 22182 
703-506-7400

205 Town Center Drive 
Virginia Beach VA 23462 
757-493-5360

Washington 
500 108th Avenue NE 
Bellevue WA 98004 
425-709-0400

701 Pike Street 
Seattle WA 98101 
206-757-3400

International 
Offices
United Kingdom 
Oppenheimer Europe Ltd. 
6 Gracechurch Street 
London EC3V 0AT 
United Kingdom 
+44 (0)20 7220 1900 

Germany 
Oppenheimer Europe Ltd. 
Maximilianstrasse 13 (3rd Floor) 
80539 Munich 
Germany  
+49 (0)89 20300 6327

Switzerland  
Oppenheimer Europe Ltd. 
3 Rue du Mont-Blanc 
1201 Geneva 
Switzerland 
+41 (0)22 906 9090

Jersey 
Oppenheimer Europe Ltd. 
43 Hilgrove Street  
St Helier, Jersey JE2 4SL  
Channel Islands 
+44 (0)1534 603100

Israel 
Oppenheimer Israel Ltd. 
Top Tower, 50 Dizengoff Street 
Tel Aviv 6433222 
Israel 
+972 3 5262626

Hong Kong 
Oppenheimer Investments Asia Ltd. 
Unit 1002, 10/F Henley Building 
5 Queen’s Road Central 
Hong Kong 
+852 3658 7301
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Oppenheimer Holdings Inc.  
85 Broad Street 
New York, NY 10004
www.oppenheimer.com

Let’s Talk FutureTM




